N

3.TANG,

MIN

4.TANG,YUN

1.Spouse

2.Father and

son

3.Father and

daughter

4.Father and

daughter

-

Chengmin

Investment

Corp. (Note 1)

1,950,182 4.94% - - - -
YU,

HUI-CHEN
Director -

TANG,

CHENG-HAN
1,602,034 4.06% - - - -

1.TANG,

SHIH-CHUA

N

2.YU,

HUI-CHEN

3.TANG,

MIN

4.TANG,YUN

1.Father and

son

2.Mother

and son

3.Brother

and sister

4.Brother

and sister

-

TANG,

YUN
1,537,306 3.89% - - - -

1.TANG,

SHIH-CHUA

N

2.YU,

HUI-CHEN

3.TANG,

CHENG-HA

N

4. TANG,

MIN

1. Father

and

daughter

2.Mother

and

daughter

3. Brother

and sister

4. Sisters

-

TANG,

MIN
1,537,306 3.89% - - - -

1.TANG,

SHIH-CHUA

N

2.YU,

HUI-CHEN

3.TANG,

CHENG-HA

N

4.TANG,YUN

1. Father

and

daughter

2.Mother

and

daughter

3. Brother

and sister

4. Sisters

-

103

Name

Current

Shareholding

Spouse’s/minor’s

Shareholding

Shareholding

by Nominee

Arrangement

Name and Relationship

Between the Company’s

Top Ten Shareholders,

or Spouses or Relatives

Within Two Degrees

Re

mar

ks

Shares % Shares % Shares % Name Relationship

YU,

HUI-CHEN

(Note 1)

1,221,013 3.09% 3,535,633 8.95% - -

1.TANG,

SHIH-CHUA

N

2.TANG,

CHENG-HA

N

3.TANG,

MIN

4.TANG,YUN

1.Spouse

2.Mother

and son

3.Mother

and

daughter

4.Mother

and

daughter

-

HUNG,

CHIA-CHENG
1,107,881 2.81%   249,062 0.63% - - - - -

LU,

HUI-CHUAN
807,858 2.05% 728,726 1.85% - -

HUANG,

YI-PO
Spouse -

HUANG,

YI-PO
728,726 1.85% 807,858 2.05% - -

LU,

HUI-CHUAN
Spouse

WANG,

CHIH-YUAN
551,600 1.40% - - - - - - -

Note 1: YU, HUI-CHEN is the representative of Chengmin Investment Corp.

Note 2: The data shown in the table is as of the book closure date on March 27, 2023. The paid-in share capital is

39,495,553 shares.

104

3.7 Ownership of Shares in Affiliated Enterprises

Unit: thousands shares/ %

Affiliated

Enterprises

Ownership by the

Company

Direct or Indirect

Ownership by Directors,

Supervisors, Managers

Total Ownership

Shares % Shares % Shares %

WORLD EXTEND HOLDING INC. 18,333 100.00 - - 18,333 100.00

GREATSUPER TECHNOLOGY

LIMITED
- - 28 100.00 28 100.00